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COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

630 GARDEN ST. SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101 

(805) 564-5578   | SantaBarbaraCA.gov 

CITY QUALIFIED 

ARCHAEOLOGISTS LIST 
The following list of City qualified professional archaeological consultants has been compiled to assist 

applicants in carrying out Archaeological Resource Reports. Archaeological Resource Reports 

submitted to the City of Santa Barbara must be prepared by an archaeologist appearing on the most 

current City Qualified Archaeologists List. Archaeological Resource Reports must adhere to the format 

and contents provided within the MEA Guidelines for Archaeological Resources. 

APPLIED EARTHWORKS, INC. 
Ann Munns, M.A., RPA 
amunns@appliedearthworks.com 
Chantal Cagle, M.A., RPA 
ccagle@appliedearthworks.com 
515 E. Ocean Avenue, Suite G 
Lompoc, CA 93436-6926 
(805) 737-4119, ext. 201 

COGSTONE RESOURCE MGMT, INC. 
Molly Valasik, CEO/CFO, M.A., RPA 
mvalasik@cogstone.com 
Alison Bryson-Deveraux, M.A. 
John Gust, M.A, Ph.D, RPA 
Shannon Lopez, M.A. 
Teresa Terry, M.A, RPA 
P.O. Box 7366 
Orange, CA 92863 
(714) 974-8300 

ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE ASSOCIATES 
(ESA) 
Kyle Garcia, M.A., RPA 

kgarcia@esassoc.com 
420 Exchange, Suite 260 
Irvine, CA 92602 
(949) 412-4037 
(530) 756-3941 

ICF 
Benjamin Vargas, M.A., RPA 
Benjamin.vargas@icf.com 
(951) 493-0667 
Karen Crawford, M.A., RPA 
Karen.crawford@icf.com 
(858) 444-3913 
980 9th Street, Suite 1200 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

ASTRO CONSULTANTS 
Ignacio Requena, M.S., MESM, RPA 
ignacio@astroconsultants.org 
PO Box 711 
Santa Barbara, CA 93102 
(805) 699- 6431 

DUDEK 
Loukas Barton, Ph.D., RPA 
lbarton@dudek.com 
27271 Las Ramblas, Suite 340 
Mission Viejo, CA 92691 
(949) 207 – 4269 

Ryan Brady, M.A., RPA 
rbrady@dudek.com 
725 Front Street, Suite 400 
Santa Cruz, CA 95060 
(831) 345-8715 

FAR WESTERN ANTHROPOLOGICAL RESEARCH 
GROUP, INC. (Prehistoric Archaeology) 
Philip Kaijankoski, M.A., RPA 
phil@farwestern.com 
2727 Del Rio Place 
Davis, CA 95618 
(530) 756- 3941 

LANGAN 
Heather McDaniel McDevitt, M.A., RPA. 
hmcdanielmcdevitt@langan.com 
104 W Anapamu Street, Suite 204B 
Santa Barbara, CA 93101 
(805) 957-6013 (office) 
(805) 696-0957 (cell) 
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LEFTWICH ARCHAEOLOGY 
Brent Leftwich, Ph.D., R.P.A. 
brent@leftwicharchaeology.com 
7396 Elmhurst Place, Unit A 
Goleta, CA 93117 
(805) 964-5529 

RINCON CONSULTANTS, INC. 
Ken Victorino, M.A., RPA 
kvictorino@rinconconsultants.com 
Christopher A. Duran, M.A., RPA 
cduran@rinconconsultants.com 
Monica Strauss, M.A. 
mstrauss@rinconconsultants.com 
180 North Ashwood Avenue 
Ventura, CA 93003 
(805) 644-4455 

Margo Nayyar, M.A. 
mnayyar@rinconconsultants.com 
601 University Avenue, Suite 221 
Sacramento, CA 95825 
(916) 706-1374 

STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES 
Rachael Nixon, M.A., RPA 
rachael.nixon@stantec.com 
2646 Santa Maria Way Suite 107 
Santa Maria, CA 93455 
(805) 928-7542 

STRATA SCIENCE 
Dr. Bryon Bass 
stratascience@hushmail.com 
P.O. Box 150 
Los Olivos, CA 93441 
(805) 455-2418 (cell) 

PROVENIENCE GROUP 
Carole A. Denardo, M.A., RPA 
cdenardo@proveniencegroup.com 
1759 Cottonwood Street 
Solvang, CA 93463 
(805) 350-3134 

SOUTH ENVIRONMENTAL 
Samantha Murray, M.A., RPA 
smurray@southenvironmental.com 
2061 North Los Robles Avenue, Suite 205 
Pasadena, CA 91104 
(818) 458-1162 

STONE ARCHAEOLOGICAL CONSULTING 
David Stone, M.A., RPA 
stonearcheo@yahoo.com 
27 West Constance Avenue 
Santa Barbara, CA 93105 
(805) 252-1481 

SWCA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS 
John Dietler, M.A., Ph.D., RPA 
jdietler@swca.com 
Chris Millington, M.A., RPA 
cmillington@swca.com 
Jack Meyer, M.A., RPA 
Jack.meyer@swca.com 
Tiffany Clark, M.A., Ph.D., RPA 
Tiffany.clark@swca.com 
320 North Halstead Street, Suite 120 
Pasadena, CA 91107 
(626) 240-0587 

Advisory. Placement on this list of archaeological consultants does not imply endorsement or recommendation of 
these consultants by the City of Santa Barbara.  It is the responsibility of the applicant to contract for services 
which will fulfill the City's report requirements. Costs for any reports are not determined by the City but are to be 
negotiated by the consulting archaeologist and the contracting applicant. 

To be considered for placement on this list, please send a corporate vita or statement of qualifications which 
describes the academic credentials and Santa Barbara work experience of all principal investigators to: 
JPujo@SantaBarbaraCA.gov or City Environmental Analyst, P. O. Box 1990 (630 Garden Street), Santa Barbara, 
CA 93102. 
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